PRIVACY POLICY

www.FenwayLuxury.com is committed to protecting the privacy of our users (referred to as "you" or "a user") personal information. This statement applies with respect to the information that we collect from the company website, located at www.AllAccessBoston.com. Amendments to this statement will be posted at this URL and will be effective when posted. Your continued use of this site following the posting of any amendment, modification, or change shall constitute your acceptance thereof.

Personal information collection

Fenway Luxury may collect and use the following kinds of personal information:

- Information that you provide using for the purpose of registering with the website (including name, e-mail, phone number);
- Information about transactions carried out over this website (including payments);
- Information that you provide for the purpose of subscribing to the website services; and
- Any other information that you send to Fenway Luxury.

Using personal information

Fenway Luxury may use your personal information to:

- Administer this website:
- Personalize the website for you;
- Enable your access to and use of the website services;
- Supply to you services that you purchase;
- Send you statements and invoices;
- Collect payments from you; and
- Send you marketing communications.

Where Fenway Luxury discloses your personal information to its agents or sub-contractors for these purposes, the agent or sub-contractor in question will be obligated to use that personal information in accordance with the terms of this privacy statement.

In addition to the disclosures reasonably necessary for the purposes identified elsewhere above, Fenway Luxury may disclose your personal information to the extent that it is required to do so by law, in connection with any legal proceedings or prospective legal proceedings, and in order to establish, exercise or defend its legal rights.

Securing your data

Fenway Luxury will take reasonable technical and organizational precautions to prevent the loss, misuse or alteration of your personal information

Fenway Luxury will store all the personal information you provide on its secure servers.

[Information relating to electronic transactions entered into via this website will be protected by encryption technology.]

Cross-border data transfers

Information that Fenway Luxury collects may be stored and processed in and transferred between any of the countries in which Fenway Luxury operates to enable the use of the information in accordance with this privacy policy.

You agree to such cross-border transfers of personal information.

Cookies

A cookie is a small data file, often including an anonymous unique identifier, that is sent from a web site's computer and stored on your computer's hard drive. The use of cookies is common on the Internet. A web site can send its own cookie to your browser if your browser's preferences allow it, but (to protect your privacy) your browser permits a web site to access only the cookies it has already sent to you, not the cookies sent to you by other sites. You can configure your browser to accept all cookies, reject all cookies, or notify you when a cookie is sent. (Each browser is different, so check the "Help" menu of your browser to learn how to change your cookie preferences.) You can reset your browser to refuse all cookies or indicate when a cookie is being sent. But if you refuse cookies, some parts of the Sites will not function properly and may not provide services or information you have requested. For example, without cookies, we will not be able to provide you with searches that you have asked us to save.

Non-Personal Information

Like many sites, we obtain Non-Personal Information such as IP (internet protocol) addresses, browser types, the name of your ISP (internet service provider), information about where a user comes from before arriving at our Sites, what pages a user visits, the order of those pages, and the amount of time spent on each. A vendor performs this service for us by sending a cookie to gather this information, compile it, and report to us. We use Non-Personal Information to customize the advertising and content you see, improve our services, conduct research, and provide anonymous aggregated reporting for internal audits and third-parties.

Updating this statement

Fenway Luxury may update this privacy policy by posting a new version on this website.

You should check this page occasionally to ensure you are familiar with any changes.

Other websites

This website contains links to other websites.

Fenway Luxury is not responsible for the privacy policies or practices of any third party.

Website accuracy

Fenway Luxury strives to bring our clientele the most up to date information possible regarding available real estate listings. Because of the nature of the industry, Fenway Luxury can not always assure 100% accuracy of the listings on our website. Fenway Luxury can not be held liable for any misinformation on our website.

Children

This site is not directed to children under the age of 13 and we do not knowingly collect any information, including personal information, from children

California Privacy Rights

Under California law, California residents have the right to request in writing from businesses with whom they have an established business relationship (1) a list of categories of personal information, such as name, address, e-mail address, and the type of services provided to the customer, that a business has disclosed to third parties [including affiliates that are separate legal entities] during the immediately preceding calendar year for the third parties' direct marketing purposes and (2) the names and addresses of all such third parties

Contact

Fenway Luxury

If you have any questions about this privacy policy or Fenway Luxury treatment of your personal information, please write to:

Fenway Luxury

1100 Beacon St Brookline, MA 02446

This privacy statement